



AKTU- 641 | BTE- 4186 www.ashokainstitute.com

Ashoka Engineering Chauraha, Paharia, Sarnath, Varanasi Mob.: 91988 40005 / 06 Info@ashokainstitute.com

DQAC - DEPARTMENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

SR.NO.	NAME OF THE FACULTY	DESIGNATION	DEPARTMENT
1.	Prof. (Dr.) Ashwamedh Maurya - Convener	Prof. & HoD HAS	
2.	Prof. (Dr.) Ajay Bhushan Prasad	Prof. Humanities	HAS
3.	Mr. Pradeep Kr Maurya	Asst. Prof. Math.	
4.	Mr. Rajendra Tewari - Convener	Asst. Prof. Management	
5.	Mrs. Sharmila Singh	Asst. Prof, Management	Management
6.	Mr. Vishal Gupta	Asst. Prof. Management	
7.	Mr. Dharmendra Dubey - Convener	Asst. Prof. CE	
8.	Mr. Prashant Kumar Gupta	Asst. Prof. CE	Civil Engg.
9.	Mr. Shahrukh Ali	Asst. Prof. CE	
10.	Dr. Priti Kumari- Convener	Asso. Prof. CSE	
11.	Mr. Arvind Kumar	Asst. Prof., CSE	CSE
12.	Mrs. Soni Ojha	Asst. Prof. CSE	
13.	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Yadav - Convener	Asst. Prof. ME	Mechanical
14.	Mr. Amit Kumar Jaiswal	Asst. Prof. ME	
15.	Mr. Somendra Banerjee - Convener	Asst. Prof. EE	
16.	Mr. S.N. Singh	Assoc. Prof. EE	Electrical
17.	Mr. Avinash Prasad	Asst. Prof. EE	
18.	Dr. Soumya Srivastava - Convener	Assoc. Prof. EC	
19.	Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra	Asst. Prof. EC	Electronics
20.	Mr. Pradeep kr. Verma	Asst. Prof. EC	
21.	Mr. Arjun Kumar - Convener	Asst. Prof. Bio-tech.	
22.	Dr. Sumedha Ojha	Asst. Prof. Bio tech	Bio-Tech
23.	Mrs. Arifa Siddiqui	Asst. Prof. Bio tech	
24.	Dr. Abhishek Gupta - Convener	Asso. Prof. Pharmacy	
25.	Ms. Sana Raza	Asst. Prof. B Pharmacy	Pharmacy
26.	Mr. Avanish Singh	Asst. Prof. Pharmacy	



FUNCTIONS OF DQAC

- 12. Exercising general supervision over the academic policies of the Department and giving directions regarding methods of instruction, evaluation, teaching & learning methodologies, research & development or any other enhancement in academic standards in the department.
- 13. Taking guidelines and Coordinating with IQAC for issues of quality in the department.
- 14. Applying quality benchmarks in the department for various academics and administrative activities.
- 15. Promoting quality culture in the department and using the best quality parameters and practices for NAAC, NBA and NIRF.
- 16. Preparation of DQAR (Departmental Quality Assurance Report) as per the guidelines of various bodies or standards like AICTE, NBA, NAAC and NIRF
- 17. Intimating, discussing and taking approval of quality actions being taken from IQAC

TENURE OF WORK-

The tenure of the following cell - Departmental Quality Assurance Cell (DQAC) shall be of two years from the constitution till new constitution takes place. The composition and restructuring of the DQAC shall need approval of the Academic Council, IQAC, and recommendations of Director of the institute.

FREQUENCY OF THE MEETINGS – the DQAC meets twice in a semester to discuss the issues and concerns of quality for implementation in the department.

